

DETAILED BID RESULT SUMMARY SHEET / TABLE

Bid Schedule Reflects Addendum No. 1 & No. 2									
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		CALPORTLAND CON.		ROCKFORCE CON.	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
2	AIRFIELD SAFETY AND SECURITY	LS	1.0	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
3	SAWCUT	LF	1,300.0	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$7.62	\$9,906.00	\$3.00	\$3,900.00
4	DEMOLITION, CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND REMOVALS	LS	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURAL SECTION	SY	11,000.0	\$15.00	\$165,000.00	\$5.30	\$58,300.00	\$6.00	\$66,000.00
6	EXCAVATION	CY	3,300.0	\$15.00	\$49,500.00	\$19.00	\$62,700.00	\$10.00	\$33,000.00
7	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	11,000.0	\$10.00	\$110,000.00	\$11.00	\$121,000.00	\$12.00	\$132,000.00
8	ENVIRONMENTAL/UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9	P-209 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	4,350.0	\$42.00	\$182,700.00	\$35.00	\$152,250.00	\$40.00	\$174,000.00
10	P-403 ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	280.0	\$140.00	\$39,200.00	\$175.00	\$49,000.00	\$180.00	\$50,400.00
11	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 14"	SY	9,150.0	\$130.00	\$1,189,500.00	\$118.00	\$1,079,700.00	\$140.00	\$1,281,000.00
12	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 10"	SY	650.0	\$110.00	\$71,500.00	\$134.00	\$87,100.00	\$130.00	\$84,500.00
13	P-306 LEAN CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 6"	SY	9,150.0	\$50.00	\$457,500.00	\$26.00	\$237,900.00	\$48.00	\$439,200.00
14	ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY BOX TO GRADE	EA	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	ADJUST EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	520.0	\$1.50	\$780.00	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$7.00	\$3,640.00
17	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	680.0	\$1.00	\$680.00	\$4.50	\$3,060.00	\$6.00	\$4,080.00
18	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	730.0	\$2.50	\$1,825.00	\$10.00	\$7,300.00	\$14.00	\$10,220.00
19	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	1,300.0	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$9.00	\$11,700.00	\$12.00	\$15,600.00
20	GATE IMPROVEMENTS	LS	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	PCC MOW STRIP	SF	125.0	\$18.00	\$2,250.00	\$48.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,625.00
22	SWPPP	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
23	STORMWATER SAMPLING ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Total Base Bid (Basis for Award)				\$2,742,785.00		\$2,290,516.00		\$2,929,165.00
	Total Base Bid Identified on Bid Form						\$2,290,516.00		\$2,929,165.00

Bid Schedule Reflects Addendum No. 1 & No. 2									
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		GRANITE CON.		PAPICH CON.	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$257,615.00	\$257,615.00
2	AIRFIELD SAFETY AND SECURITY	LS	1.0	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$184,016.00	\$184,016.00	\$322,000.00	\$322,000.00
3	SAWCUT	LF	1,300.0	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00	\$9.25	\$12,025.00
4	DEMOLITION, CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND REMOVALS	LS	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
5	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURAL SECTION	SY	11,000.0	\$15.00	\$165,000.00	\$7.00	\$77,000.00	\$5.70	\$62,700.00
6	EXCAVATION	CY	3,300.0	\$15.00	\$49,500.00	\$17.00	\$56,100.00	\$39.75	\$131,175.00
7	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	11,000.0	\$10.00	\$110,000.00	\$11.00	\$121,000.00	\$17.75	\$195,250.00
8	ENVIRONMENTAL/UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9	P-209 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	4,350.0	\$42.00	\$182,700.00	\$42.00	\$182,700.00	\$43.00	\$187,050.00
10	P-403 ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	280.0	\$140.00	\$39,200.00	\$320.00	\$89,600.00	\$225.00	\$63,000.00
11	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 14"	SY	9,150.0	\$130.00	\$1,189,500.00	\$135.00	\$1,235,250.00	\$133.00	\$1,216,950.00
12	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 10"	SY	650.0	\$110.00	\$71,500.00	\$200.00	\$130,000.00	\$113.00	\$73,450.00
13	P-306 LEAN CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 6"	SY	9,150.0	\$50.00	\$457,500.00	\$50.00	\$457,500.00	\$50.00	\$457,500.00
14	ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY BOX TO GRADE	EA	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	ADJUST EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	520.0	\$1.50	\$780.00	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,600.00
17	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	680.0	\$1.00	\$680.00	\$4.50	\$3,060.00	\$4.50	\$3,060.00
18	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	730.0	\$2.50	\$1,825.00	\$10.00	\$7,300.00	\$10.00	\$7,300.00
19	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	1,300.0	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$9.00	\$11,700.00	\$9.00	\$11,700.00
20	GATE IMPROVEMENTS	LS	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	PCC MOW STRIP	SF	125.0	\$18.00	\$2,250.00	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$38.00	\$4,750.00
22	SWPPP	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
23	STORMWATER SAMPLING ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Total Base Bid (Basis for Award)				\$2,742,785.00		\$2,968,051.00		\$3,221,125.00
	Total Base Bid Identified on Bid Form						\$2,968,051.00		\$3,221,125.00

Bid Schedule Reflects Addendum No. 1 & No. 2									
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		CALPORTLAND CON.		ROCKFORCE CON.	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
A1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
A2	AIRFIELD SAFETY AND SECURITY	LS	1.0	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
A3	SAWCUT	LF	800.0	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$8.27	\$6,616.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
A4	DEMOLITION, CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND REMOVALS	LS	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A5	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURAL SECTION	SY	5,400.0	\$15.00	\$81,000.00	\$6.00	\$32,400.00	\$10.00	\$54,000.00
A6	EXCAVATION	CY	1,500.0	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$18.00	\$27,000.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00
A7	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	5,400.0	\$10.00	\$54,000.00	\$11.00	\$59,400.00	\$17.00	\$91,800.00
A8	ENVIRONMENTAL/UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
A9	P-209 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	1,900.0	\$42.00	\$79,800.00	\$35.00	\$66,500.00	\$48.00	\$91,200.00
A10	P-403 ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	20.0	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
A11	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 14"	SY	4,700.0	\$130.00	\$611,000.00	\$118.00	\$554,600.00	\$185.00	\$869,500.00
A12	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 10"	SY	580.0	\$110.00	\$63,800.00	\$133.00	\$77,140.00	\$180.00	\$104,400.00
A13	P-306 LEAN CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 6"	SY	4,700.0	\$50.00	\$235,000.00	\$26.00	\$122,200.00	\$68.00	\$319,600.00
A14	ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY BOX TO GRADE	EA	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A15	ADJUST EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A16	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A17	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A18	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	275.0	\$2.50	\$687.50	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$14.00	\$3,850.00
A19	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	450.0	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$4,050.00	\$13.00	\$5,850.00
A20	GATE IMPROVEMENTS	LS	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A21	PCC MOW STRIP	SF	420.0	\$18.00	\$7,560.00	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00
A22	SWPPP	LS	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
A23	STORMWATER SAMPLING ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Total Additive Alternate A Bid				\$1,360,047.50		\$1,137,656.00		\$2,001,300.00
	Total Additive Alternate A Bid Identified on Bid Form						\$1,137,656.00		\$2,001,300.00

Bid Schedule Reflects Addendum No. 1 & No. 2									
Additive Alternate A Bid Schedule				Engineer's Estimate		GRANITE CON.		PAPICH CON.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
A1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
A2	AIRFIELD SAFETY AND SECURITY	LS	1.0	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$149,273.50	\$149,273.50	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
A3	SAWCUT	LF	800.0	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$9.50	\$7,600.00
A4	DEMOLITION, CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND REMOVALS	LS	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A5	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURAL SECTION	SY	5400.0	\$15.00	\$81,000.00	\$11.00	\$59,400.00	\$7.00	\$37,800.00
A6	EXCAVATION	CY	1500.0	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$53.50	\$80,250.00
A7	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	5400.0	\$10.00	\$54,000.00	\$20.00	\$108,000.00	\$17.00	\$91,800.00
A8	ENVIRONMENTAL/UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
A9	P-209 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	1900.0	\$42.00	\$79,800.00	\$52.00	\$98,800.00	\$42.00	\$79,800.00
A10	P-403 ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	20.0	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$215.00	\$4,300.00
A11	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 14"	SY	4700.0	\$130.00	\$611,000.00	\$150.00	\$705,000.00	\$140.00	\$658,000.00
A12	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 10"	SY	580.0	\$110.00	\$63,800.00	\$145.00	\$84,100.00	\$140.00	\$81,200.00
A13	P-306 LEAN CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 6"	SY	4700.0	\$50.00	\$235,000.00	\$60.00	\$282,000.00	\$60.00	\$282,000.00
A14	ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY BOX TO GRADE	EA	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A15	ADJUST EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A16	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A17	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A18	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	275.0	\$2.50	\$687.50	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00
A19	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	450.0	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$4,050.00	\$9.00	\$4,050.00
A20	GATE IMPROVEMENTS	LS	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A21	PCC MOW STRIP	SF	420.0	\$18.00	\$7,560.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00	\$26.00	\$10,920.00
A22	SWPPP	LS	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
A23	STORMWATER SAMPLING ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Total Additive Alternate A Bid				\$1,360,047.50		\$1,762,473.50		\$1,478,470.00
	Total Additive Alternate A Bid Identified on Bid Form						\$1,762,473.50		\$1,478,470.00

Terminal Apron Reconstruction, Phase 2

Santa Maria Public Airport

16-28

AIP 3-06-0237-036-2018

June 19, 2018 2:00 pm

Bid Schedule Reflects Addendum No. 1 & No. 2									
Additive Alternate B Bid Schedule				Engineer's Estimate		CALPORTLAND CON.		ROCKFORCE CON.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
B1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
B2	AIRFIELD SAFETY AND SECURITY	LS	1.0	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
B3	SAWCUT	LF	1,200.0	\$2.50	\$3,000.00	\$7.62	\$9,144.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00
B4	DEMOLITION, CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND REMOVALS	LS	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
B5	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURAL SECTION	SY	7,800.0	\$15.00	\$117,000.00	\$5.80	\$45,240.00	\$10.00	\$78,000.00
B6	EXCAVATION	CY	2,100.0	\$15.00	\$31,500.00	\$21.00	\$44,100.00	\$15.00	\$31,500.00
B7	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	7,800.0	\$10.00	\$78,000.00	\$15.00	\$117,000.00	\$17.00	\$132,600.00
B8	ENVIRONMENTAL/UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
B9	P-209 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	2,850.0	\$42.00	\$119,700.00	\$38.00	\$108,300.00	\$48.00	\$136,800.00
B10	P-403 ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	50.0	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$212.00	\$10,600.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
B11	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 14"	SY	6,350.0	\$130.00	\$825,500.00	\$128.00	\$812,800.00	\$185.00	\$1,174,750.00
B12	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 10"	SY	1,250.0	\$110.00	\$137,500.00	\$145.00	\$181,250.00	\$180.00	\$225,000.00
B13	P-306 LEAN CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 6"	SY	6,350.0	\$50.00	\$317,500.00	\$27.00	\$171,450.00	\$68.00	\$431,800.00
B14	ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY BOX TO GRADE	EA	10.0	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
B15	ADJUST EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
B16	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	375.0	\$1.50	\$562.50	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$7.00	\$2,625.00
B17	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	585.0	\$1.00	\$585.00	\$4.50	\$2,632.50	\$6.00	\$3,510.00
B18	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	675.0	\$2.50	\$1,687.50	\$10.00	\$6,750.00	\$14.00	\$9,450.00
B19	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	2,600.0	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$9.00	\$23,400.00	\$13.00	\$33,800.00
B20	GATE IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
B21	PCC MOW STRIP	SF	130.0	\$18.00	\$2,340.00	\$46.00	\$5,980.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00
B22	SWPPP	LS	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
B23	STORMWATER SAMPLING ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Total Additive Alternate B Bid					\$2,065,575.00		\$1,775,471.50		\$2,899,885.00
Total Additive Alternate B Bid Identified on Bid Form								\$1,775,471.50	\$2,899,885.00
Total					\$6,168,407.50		\$5,203,643.50		\$7,830,350.00

Bid Schedule Reflects Addendum No. 1 & No. 2									
Additive Alternate B Bid Schedule				Engineer's Estimate		GRANITE CON.		PAPICH CON.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
B1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
B2	AIRFIELD SAFETY AND SECURITY	LS	1.0	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
B3	SAWCUT	LF	1200.0	\$2.50	\$3,000.00	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00
B4	DEMOLITION, CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND REMOVALS	LS	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
B5	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURAL SECTION	SY	7800.0	\$15.00	\$117,000.00	\$8.00	\$62,400.00	\$5.30	\$41,340.00
B6	EXCAVATION	CY	2100.0	\$15.00	\$31,500.00	\$27.00	\$56,700.00	\$48.00	\$100,800.00
B7	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	7800.0	\$10.00	\$78,000.00	\$14.00	\$109,200.00	\$13.50	\$105,300.00
B8	ENVIRONMENTAL/UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
B9	P-209 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	2850.0	\$42.00	\$119,700.00	\$50.00	\$142,500.00	\$42.00	\$119,700.00
B10	P-403 ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	50.0	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$580.00	\$29,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
B11	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 14"	SY	6350.0	\$130.00	\$825,500.00	\$150.00	\$952,500.00	\$145.00	\$920,750.00
B12	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 10"	SY	1250.0	\$110.00	\$137,500.00	\$205.00	\$256,250.00	\$145.00	\$181,250.00
B13	P-306 LEAN CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 6"	SY	6350.0	\$50.00	\$317,500.00	\$55.00	\$349,250.00	\$66.00	\$419,100.00
B14	ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY BOX TO GRADE	EA	10.0	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
B15	ADJUST EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
B16	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	375.0	\$1.50	\$562.50	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00
B17	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	585.0	\$1.00	\$585.00	\$4.50	\$2,632.50	\$5.00	\$2,925.00
B18	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	675.0	\$2.50	\$1,687.50	\$10.00	\$6,750.00	\$10.00	\$6,750.00
B19	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	2600.0	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$9.00	\$23,400.00	\$9.00	\$23,400.00
B20	GATE IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
B21	PCC MOW STRIP	SF	130.0	\$18.00	\$2,340.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$36.00	\$4,680.00
B22	SWPPP	LS	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
B23	STORMWATER SAMPLING ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Total Additive Alternate B Bid						\$2,065,575.00		\$2,609,057.50	\$2,138,170.00
Total Additive Alternate B Bid Identified on Bid Form								2609.057.5	\$2,138,170.00
Total						\$6,168,407.50		\$7,339,582.00	\$6,837,765.00

TOTAL PROJECT COSTS

Revised June 21, 2018 to reflect June 19, 2018 bid opening.
Construction costs from CalPortland Construction bid.

PROJECT COSTS				
		Base Bid	Base Bid + Add. Alt. A	Base Bid + Add. Alt. A + Add. Alt. B
Construction Time		120 Working Days	150 Working Days	180 Working Days
Item	Description	Cost		
1	Grant Management: App., ACIP's, 271's	\$2,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,100.00
2	Topographic Survey	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Preparation of Plans and Specifications	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00
4	Environmental Documentation - Cat Ex	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
5	Permit	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Bidding Phase	\$4,640.00	\$4,640.00	\$4,640.00
7	Construction	\$2,290,516.00	\$3,428,172.00	\$5,203,643.50
8	Construction Administration	\$53,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$77,000.00
9	Inspection	\$168,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$252,000.00
10	Construction Staking	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00
11	Materials Testing	\$130,784.00	\$200,972.00	\$298,483.00
12	Project Close Out: As-Built Plans, Report	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	Document Duplication & Advertising	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	Sponsor Administration	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00
	TOTAL	\$2,883,940.00	\$4,156,284.00	\$6,093,766.50

PROJECT FUNDING			
FAA GRANT (90.66%)	\$2,614,580.00	\$3,768,087.07	\$5,524,608.71
AIRPORT DISTRICT OBLIGATIONS	\$269,360.00	\$388,196.93	\$569,157.79